Quote 298644-01

AYARREN m

Quote 298644-01
Jul 09, 2024

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: MICHAEL SPURGEON

Dear Michael Spurgeon, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to
quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 906 Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed
below:

STOCK NUMBER: C141809 SERIAL NUMBER: 0MZ601099 YEAR: 2024 SMU: 0

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 298644-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 906 Wheel Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications
listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -- Emissions compliant, two options -- U.S EPA Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V* -- U.S. EPA Tier 3 and EU Stage IIA** --
Cat C2.8 engine -- Diesel particulate filter (DPF)* -(Fit for Life) or exhaust muffler** -- Fuel, diesel, ultra low sulphur, -@ < 15 ppm
(stage V)* -- Fuel, diesel, standard sulphur, -@ < 500 ppm (stage Ill1A)** -- Hydrostatic transmission, 2 speed, -with inching function,
shift on the go -- Powertrain mode, hystat -- Air cleaner, two stage filter, with in -cab audio/visual indicator on display -- Axles, heavy
duty, frame mounted -with outboard planetary reduction -- Closed circuit breather -- Coolant, extended life, -36EC (-33EF) -- Drive
shaft, maintenance free, -sealed for life, universal joints -- Engine, auto idle shutdown, -ultra low idle, hibernation mode -- Engine oll,
ECO drain tap and hose -- Fuel pump, priming (manual) with -water seperator & drain port

HYDRAULICS -- Caterpillar HYDO Adv. 10 hydraulic oil -- Coupler/pin on attachment ready -- Demand cooling fan, hyd. driven --
Dead engine lower, lift valve, manual -- EH fully proportional controls -- Hydraulic pilot shut off switch, incab -- Hystat pump, infinatly
variable, -- Implement valve, anti drift -- and pressure compensated -- Joystick, single auxillary roller -- Lift and tilt control -- Loader arm
float function -- Motor, single drive with dedicated -implement and steering pumps -- Oil Sampling SOS ports, -

ELECTRICAL -- Alternator, 100 amp sealed -- Battery, heavy duty, 12V, 90Ah&1000CCA -- Battery disconnect switch -- Cab mounted
fuse panel -- Lights, rear stop and turn, LED -- Lights, roading, front halogen -- Service port, electronic diagnostic,ET -- Product link

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -- ROPS/FOPS certified canopy/cab -- 12V power outlets, interior/exterior -- Pedals, brake/inching,
accelerator -- Lever, parking brake -- Cup holders (2) -- CB radio clip, phone holder, -- Door release, internal (left/right) -- Hook, large,
coat and hard hat -- Floormat, easy clean, raised pedals -- Mirrors, 2 external, 1 internal -- Steering wheel, spinner knob, horn -- Seat
belt, orange, 51mm (2 in), -- Storage, cab (trays x3, seat pocket) -- Steering column, tilt adjusted -- Column mounted multi function
-control: lights, roading, wipers, -self cancelling turn signals -- Quick coupler switch, in cab -- Display, analog and digital -- Guages (2),
hyd oil, engine coolant -- Digital with soft touch buttons, -fuel level, speed range, speedometer, -service hour meter, service/maint info,
-hyd/powertrain perf and aggr settings, -security passcode (multiple languages) -- Joystick, seat mounted, multifunction --
Forward/neutral/reverse, aux roller, -speed range, cont flow, diff lock, horn -- Right Arm rest, padded, multi height -- Seat, manual
height adjust/suspension, -(cab) fabric, adjustable left arm rest -(canopy) vinyl, no left arm rest -- Cab -- Doors, (2), fixed glass --
Wipers , front/rear, full coverage -- Windshield, front single piece, -- Window, rear heated -- Radio ready, speakers and wiring -- Air
vents, 4 screen, 7 directional -- Heating, mechanical control unit -- Sun Visor, solid, front full width -- Interior light (incandecent)

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -- Cat optimized Z-bar loader linkage -- Fenders, front and rear -- Ground level daily service points
-- Loader arm safety brace -- Lockable engine enclosure/side access -- fuel filler cap,nose cone,HVAC filters -- Machine lifting/tie down
points -- Paint, E-Coat primer, gloss top coat -- Recovery hitch with pin -
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

906 14A CWL AM-N

LANE 2 ORDER

PREPARATION PKG-USA, ANSI
LIGHTS, ROAD, FN, LED, RH DIP
FAN, DEMAND, REV, PRECLEANER
WEATHER, COLD START, 120V
ENGINE, C2.8, STAGE V

FILTER, FUEL, MANUAL

TRANS 25 MPH DIFF LOCK

HYD, 3V, STD FLOW, STD LIFT
COUPLER, SSL

AUX, STD FLOW, 3 VALVE

RIDE CONTROL, STD LIFT
KICKOUT, RTD, NONE

CAB, STD, FIXED DOOR GLASS
PUSH START, PASSCODE SECURITY
MIRROR, EXT HEAT, ELEC ADJUST
CAMERA, REAR VIEW, W/O MIRROR
STORAGE, BOXWITH LOCK
KEYPAD 16, RIM PULL/CREEP CTL
SEAT, DELUXE PLUS, AIR, HEAT
SEAT BELT, 2"

AIR CON, AUTO TEMP CONTROL
DOOR STOP, CAB

TIRES, 340/80 R18,FS,DURAFORCE
FENDERS, STANDARD

HITCH, REAR RETRIEVAL,ELEC OPT
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
LIGHTS, CAB, DLX, 4XHAL+4XLED
ALARM, BACK UP

DOOR SWITCH & 2X USB POWER
HARNESS, WIRING, WT, SSL
STANDARD RADIO (12V)

PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
BUCKET-GP, 1.2 YD3, SSL
CARRIAGE, PAL CL2, 51", SSL
FORK, PAL C2, 48" X 4" X 1.6"

572-7976
0P-9002

601-2045
573-3910
581-5447
580-6299
607-1279
569-2570
597-1178
597-2302
577-6057
607-6809
577-6050
573-3915
577-7152
616-3507
577-7162
602-2629
580-0597
580-0523
573-4006
595-3363
573-3923
600-3108
331-3193
577-6164
580-0512
577-6969
421-8926
580-0533
580-0537
596-4178
580-0539
623-9432
0P-4299

0G-3273

636-6174
261-1341
261-1350
195-8545
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Quote 298644-01

**Quote Created Using Sourcewell member ID# 67325**

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT

$158,031.00
($36,347.13)

PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $121,683.87
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($21,683.87)
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $100,000.00
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month or 1,500 Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage: 906-48 MO/2000 HR PREMIER

*UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE*

Accepted by on

Signature
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